	MEN
	SHOT
	DISCUS
	JAVELIN
	HAMMER
	WOMEN
	SHOT
	DISCUS
	JAVELIN
	HAMMER

	U11
	2.72kg
	 
	 
	 
	U11
	2.72kg
	 
	 
	 

	U13
	3.25kg
	1kg
	400g
	3kg
	U13
	2.72kg
	0.75kg
	400g
	3kg

	U15
	4kg
	1.25kg
	600g
	4kg
	U15
	3kg
	1kg
	500g
	3kg

	U17
	5kg
	1.5kg
	700g
	5kg
	U17
	3kg
	1kg
	500g
	3kg

	U20
	6kg
	1.75kg
	800g
	6kg
	U20
	4kg
	1kg
	600g
	4kg

	SEN
	7.26kg
	2kg
	800g
	7.26kg
	SEN
	4kg
	1kg
	600g
	4kg

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	MASTERS
	 
	 
	 
	 
	MASTERS
	 
	 
	 
	 

	35-49
	7.26kg
	2kg
	800g
	7.26kg
	35-49
	4kg
	1kg
	600g
	4kg

	50-59
	6kg
	1.5kg
	700g
	6kg
	50+
	3kg
	1kg
	500g
	3kg

	60-69
	5kg
	1kg
	600g
	5kg
	60+
	 
	 
	400g
	 

	70+
	4kg
	1kg
	500g
	4kg
	75+
	2kg 
	 
	 
	 

	80+
	3kg 
	 
	400g
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


	Wind Gauge - 20m from Take off Line, <2m from and parallel to runway.  Height 1.22m
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Measure for 5sec from the time the competitor passes 40m mark(long) 35m(triple) or starts run if less.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rounded to the next highest second.
	
	e.g. +2.03m/sec should be recorded as +2.1m/sec

	
	
	
	
	
	e.g. -2.03m/sec should be recorded as -2.0m/sec

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Number still competing
	Individual Events
	
	Combined Events
	
	

	
	
	
	H.J
	P.V.
	Other
	H.J
	P.V.
	Other
	

	More than 3
	
	1 min
	1 min
	1 min
	1 min
	1 min
	1 min
	

	3 or fewer
	
	1.5 min
	2 min
	1 min
	1.5 min
	2 min
	1 min
	

	Consecutive Trials
	
	2 min
	3 min
	2 min
	2 min
	3 min
	2 min
	

	1 competitor (International)
	3min
	5 min
	
	2 min
	3 min
	
	


